NHIA Academic Calendar 2017-2018

NHIA Semester Code

SUMMER 2017:

Monday, May 1 - Friday, August 25 Community Education Summer Term 201733
Friday, May 12 BFA Spring 2017 Semester Ends 201720
Friday, May 12 MAAE/MAT Spring 2017 Semester |l Session A Ends 201752
Friday, May 12 MAAE/MAT Spring 2017 Semester Il Session C Ends 201752
Saturday, May 13 BFA Residence Halls Close For All Non-graduating Students (5:30pm) 201720
Monday, May 15 - Friday, May 19 MAAE Residency | & Il 2017 Registration 201851
Tuesday, May 16 BFA Spring 2017 Final Graduating Senior Grades Due by 4:30pm 201720
Tuesday, May 16 BFA Spring 2017 Final Grades Due by 4:30pm (including Session 3, 5-week Skill Labs) 201720
Thursday, May 18 BFA Spring 2017 Student Grades Published 201720
Saturday, May 20 BFA Annual Exhibition Opening 201720
Sunday, May 21 Commencement 201720
Friday, May 26 BFA Spring 2017 Incomplete Work Due to Instructors by 4:30pm 201720
Monday, May 29 ial Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Tuesday, May 30 BFA Residence Halls Close For All Graduating Students (5:30pm) 201720
Wednesday, May 31 BFA Spring 2017 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201720
Friday, June 2 MFA Spring 2017 Semester Ends 201762
Monday, June 5 — Friday, July 28 Community Education Summer Term 201733
Monday, June 5 - Monday, June 12 MFA Fall 2017 Registration 201861
Wednesday, June 14 MFA Spring 2017 Semester Grades Due by 4:30pm 201762
Friday, June 16 - Saturday, July 22 Certificate Exhibition

Friday, June 16 Certificate Program Commencement & Exhibition Opening Reception

Wednesday, June 21 MFA Summer 2017 Residency Move-in 201861
Thursday, June 22 MFA Fall 2017 Semester Begins 201861
Thursday, June 22 - Saturday, July 1 MFA Summer 2017 Residency 201861
Sunday, June 25 Art Educators Summer Retreat Move-in 201783
Sunday, June 25 MAAE 2017 Residency | Move-in 201753
Monday, June 26 - Friday, June 30 Art Educators Summer Retreat - Manchester 201783
Monday, June 26 - Saturday, July 8 MAAE 2017 Residency | 201753
Monday, June 26 — Monday, July 24 Community Education August Session Registration Period 201831
Monday, June 26 - Friday, August 4 Youth Arts Laboratory Camps 201831
Friday, June 30 — Sunday, August 6 MFA Exhibition (Opening Reception on Friday, June 30) 201861
Monday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday Observed - NHIA Closed Holiday
Tuesday, July 4 Day Holiday - NHIA Closed Holiday
Friday, July 7 MAAE 2017 Residency | course evaluations 201753
Saturday, July 8 Pre-College Summer Program Move-in 201873
Sunday, July 9 - Friday, July 21 Pre-College Summer Program 201873
Sunday, July 9 MAAE 2017 Residency Il Move-in 201753
Sunday, July 9 - Friday, July 14 Community Education Annual Summer Landscape Artist Retreat (Summer Extension) 201733 & 201730
Monday, July 10 - Friday, July 21 MAAE 2017 Residency Il 201753
Friday, July 14 MAAE Exhibition Opening

Monday, July 17 - Friday, July 21 MAAE Fall 2017 Registration 201851
Wednesday, July 19 BFA Students Register for Fall 2017 UNH-M Classes (See Registrar's Office) 201810
Thursday, July 20 MAAE 2017 Residency Il course evaluations 201753
Friday, July 21 MFA Summer 2017 Residency Grades Due by 4:30pm 201861
Sunday, July 23 - Friday, July 28 Art Educators Summer Retreat - Sharon 201873
Saturday, July 29 MFA & MAAE Degree Conferral Date

Monday, July 31 — Friday, August 25 Community Education August Session 201831
Wednesday, August 2 MAAE 2017 Residency | Grades Due by 4:30pm 201753
Monday, August 7 - Sunday, August 13 Summer Break - NHIA Closed Holiday
Monday, August 14 - Friday, September 8 Community Education Fall Term Registration Period 201831
Monday, August 14 NHIA Re-opens

Wednesday, August 16 MAAE 2017 Residency Il Grades Due by 4:30pm 201753
FALL 2017:

Sunday, August 20 - Wednesday, August 23 Certificate In Creative Placemaking Residency 201881
Thursday, August 24 BFA Fall 2017 New Student Move-in 201810
Thursday, August 24 - Saturday, August 26 BFA Fall 2017 New Student Orientation 201810
Saturday, August 26 BFA Fall 2017 Returning Student Move-in 201810
Monday, August 28 BFA Fall 2017 Semester Begins 201810
Monday, August 28 BFA Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15am 201810
Monday, August 28 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Begins 201851
Monday, August 28 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Begins 201841
Monday, August 28 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session B Begins 201851
Monday, August 28 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session B Begins 201841
Monday, August 28 MAAE & MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Sessions A & B Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15am 201851 & 201841
Monday, August 28 - Friday, June 1, 2018 Certificate in Creative Placemaking Online 201881
Friday, September 1 BFA Add/Drop Period Ends at 4:30pm 201810
Friday, September 1 MAAE & MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Sessions A & B Add/Drop Period Ends at 4:30pm 201851 & 201841
Friday, September 1 BFA Deadline to Waive Student Health Insurance Due by 5pm 201810
Friday, September 1 MFA Spring 2017 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201762
Monday, September 4 Labor Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Friday, September 15 Degree Conferral Date (for students who finished coursework over the summer)

Sunday, September 17 Constitution Day - NHIA Open

Monday, September 18 - Friday, September 22 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session B midterm course evaluation 201851
Monday, September 18 - Friday, December 8 Community Education Fall Term 201831
Monday, September 18 - Friday, December 8 Youth Arts Laboratory After School Term 201831
Tuesday, October 3 BFA Session 1, 5-week Skill Labs Grades Due by 4:30pm 201810
Monday, October 9 Columbus Day - NHIA Open

Monday, October 9 — Friday, October 13 BFA Fall 2017 Mid-semester, Classes Held as Scheduled 201810
Monday, October 9 — Friday, October 13 MAAE Semester | Session A midterm course evaluations 201851
Monday, October 9 — Friday, October 13 MAT Semester | Session A midterm course evaluations 201841
Monday, October 16 - Friday, October 20 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session B end of course evaluations 201851
Monday, October 16 - Friday, October 20 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session B end of course evaluations 201841
Saturday, October 21 NHAEA State Conference

Sunday, October 15 BFA Fall 2017 Mid-term Grades Due by 4:30pm 201810
Tuesday, October 17 BFA Fall 2017 Mid-term Student Grades Published 201810
Friday, October 20 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session B Ends 201851
Friday, October 20 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session B Ends 201841
Saturday, October 21 BFA and Graduate Programs Open House

Monday, October 23 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Begins 201851
Monday, October 23 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Begins 201841
Monday, October 23 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15am 201851
Monday, October 23 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15am 201841
Monday, October 23 - Friday, October 27 BFA Spring 2018 Senior and Junior Registration Week 201820




Friday, October 27 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Add/Drop Ends at 4:30pm 201852
Friday, October 27 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Add/Drop Ends at 4:30pm 201842
Monday, October 30 - Friday, November 3 BFA Spring 2018 Sophomore and Freshman Registration Week 201820
Monday, October 30 - Friday, November 3 MAAE Spring 2018 Registration 201852
Monday, October 30 - Friday, November 3 MAT Spring 2018 Registration 201842
Tuesday, October 31 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester |, Session B Grades Due by 4:30pm 201851
Tuesday, October 31 MAT Fall 2017 Semester |, Session B Grades Due by 4:30pm 201841
Friday, November 3 BFA Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall 2016 Class (by 4:30pm) 201810
Monday, November 6 BFA Spring 2018 Open Registration (All classes) 201820
Tuesday, November 7 BFA Session 2, 5-week Skill Labs Grades Due by 4:30pm 201810
Saturday, November 11 Veteran's Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Monday, November 13 - Friday, November 17 MFA Spring 2018 Registration 201862
Saturday, November 18 BFA Open House

Monday, November 20 - Wednesday, November 22 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C midterm course evaluation 201851
Thursday, November 23 Thanksgiving Day Holiday - NHIA Closed Holiday
Friday, November 24 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Observed - NHIA Closed Holiday
Saturday, November 25 Thanksgiving Holiday - NHIA re-opens and resumes normal weekend hours

Monday, November 27 - Friday, January 26 Community Education Spring Term Registration Period 201832
Monday, December 4 - Friday, December 8 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session A end of course evaluations 201851
Monday, December 4 - Friday, December 8 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session A end of course evaluations 201841
Friday, December 8 BFA Fall 2017 Semester Ends 201810
Friday, December 8 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Ends 201851
Friday, December 8 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Ends 201841
Friday, December 8 Community Education Fall Term Ends 201831
Saturday, December 9 BFA Open House

Monday, December 11 - Friday, December 15 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C end of course evaluations 201851
Monday, December 11 - Friday, December 15 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C end of course evaluations 201841
Tuesday, December 12 BFA Fall 2017 Final Grades Due by 4:30pm (including Session 3, 5-week Skill Labs) 201810
Tuesday, December 12 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Grades Due by 4:30pm 201851
Tuesday, December 12 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session A Grades Due by 4:30pm 201841
Thursday, December 14 BFA Fall 2017 Final Student Grades Published 201810
Friday, December 15 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Ends 201851
Friday, December 15 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Ends 201841
Friday, December 15 BFA Fall 2017 Incomplete Work Due to Instructors by 4:30pm 201810
Tuesday, December 19 MAAE Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Grades Due by 4:30pm 201851
Tuesday, December 19 MAT Fall 2017 Semester | Session C Grades Due by 4:30pm 201841
Tuesday, December 19 BFA Fall 2017 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201810
Thursday, December 21 BFA Residence Halls Close at 5:00pm 201810
Friday, December 22 MFA Fall 2017 Semester Ends 201861
Sunday, December 24 Christmas Eve - NHIA Closed Holiday
Monday, December 25 Christmas Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Tuesday, December 26 - Sunday, December 31 Winter Break - NHIA Closed Holiday
SPRING 2018:

Monday, January 1 New Year's Day Holiday Observed - NHIA Closed Holiday
Tuesday, January 2 NHIA Re-opens

Tuesday, January 2 MFA Fall 2017 Semester Grades Due by 4:30pm 201861
Thursday, January 4 MFA Winter Residency Move-in 201862
Friday, January 5 MFA Spring 2018 Semester Begins 201862
Friday, January 5 - Sunday, January 14 MFA Winter 2018 Residency 201862
Monday, January 15 Degree Conferral Date (for students who finished coursework over the fall semester)

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Jr Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Friday, January 20 BFA Spring 2018 New Student Move-in and Orientation 201820
Saturday, January 21 BFA Spring 2018 Residence Halls Re-open for Returning Students 201820
Monday, January 22 BFA Spring 2018 Semester Begins 201820
Monday, January 22 BFA Spring 2018 Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15pm 201820
Monday, January 22 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester Il Session A Begins 201852
Monday, January 22 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session A Begins 201842
Monday, January 22 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session B Begins 201852
Monday, January 22 MAT Spring 2018 Semester |l Session B Begins 201842
Monday, January 22 MAAE & MAT Spring 2018 Semester |l Sessions A & B Add/Drop Period Begins at 8:15am 201852 & 201842
Friday, January 26 BFA Spring 2018 Add/Drop Period Ends at 4:30pm 201820
Friday, January 26 MAAE & MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Sessions A & B Add/Drop Period Ends at 4:30pm 201852 & 201842
Friday, February 2 MFA Fall 2017 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201862
Friday, February 2 MFA Winter 2018 Residency Grades Due by 4:30pm 201861
Monday, February 5 - Friday, April 27 Community Education Spring Term 201832
Monday, February 12 - Friday, February 16 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session B midterm course evaluations 201852
Monday, February 12 - Friday, February 16 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B midterm course evaluations 201842
Monday, February 19 Presidents Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
Saturday, February 24 BFA Open House

Tuesday, February 27 BFA Session 1, 5-week Skill Labs Grades Due by 4:30pm 201820
Monday, March 5 - Friday, March 9 BFA Spring 2018 Mid-semester, Classes Held as Scheduled 201820
Monday, March 5 - Friday, March 9 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester Il Session A midterm course evaluations 201852
Monday, March 5 - Friday, March 9 MAT Spring 2018 Semester |l Session A midterm course evaluations 201842
Sunday, March 11 BFA Spring 2018 Mid-term Grades Due by 4:30pm 201820
Monday, March 12 - Friday, March 16 BFA Spring Break 201820
Monday, March 12 - Friday, April 20 Community Education Summer Term Registration 201833
Tuesday, March 13 BFA Spring 2018 Mid-term Student Grades Published 201820
Monday, March 19 - Friday, March 23 BFA 2018 Student Reviews 201820
Monday, March 19 - Friday, March 23 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B end of course evaluations 201852
Monday, March 19 - Friday, March 23 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B end of course evaluations 201842
Friday, March 23 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session B Ends 201852
Friday, March 23 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B Ends 201842
Friday, March 23 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B Ends 201842
Monday, March 26 - Friday, March 30 BFA Fall 2018 Senior and Junior Registration Week 201910
Monday, March 26 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session C Begins 201852




Monday, March 26

MAT Spring 2018 Semester |l Session C Begins

201842

Monday, March 26

MAAE & MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session C Add/Drop Begins at 8:15am

201852 & 201842

Monday, August 13 - Friday, September 7

Friday, March 30 MAAE & MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session C Add/Drop Ends at 4:30pm 201852 & 201842
Sunday, April 1 Accepted Students' Day
Monday, April 2 - Friday, April 6 BFA Fall 2018 Senior and Junior Registration Week 201910
Monday, April 2 - Friday, April 6 MAT Fall 2018 Semester Il Session C midterm course evaluations 201842
Tuesday, April 3 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session B Grades Due by 4:30pm 201852
Tuesday, April 3 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session B Grades Due by 4:30pm 201842
Friday, April 6 BFA Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring 2017 Class by 4:30pm 201820
Monday, April 9 - Friday, April 13 BFA Fall 2018 Sophomore and Freshman Registration Week 201910
Tuesday, April 10 BFA Session 2, 5-week Skill Labs Grades Due by 4:30pm 201810
Monday, April 16 BFA Fall 2018 Open Registration (All classes) 201910
Saturday, April 21 BFA and Graduate Programs Open House
Monday, April 30 - Friday, August 3 Community Education Summer Term 201833
Monday, May 7 - Friday, May 11 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Session A & C end of course evaluations 201852
Monday, May 7 - Friday, May 11 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Session A & C end of course evaluations 201842
Friday, May 11 BFA Spring 2018 Semester Ends 201820
Friday, May 11 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Sessions A & C End 201852
Friday, May 11 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Sessions A & C End 201842
Monday, May 14 - Friday, May 18 MAAE Residency | & Il 2017 Registration 201852
Monday, May 14 - Friday, May 18 MFA Fall 2018 Registration 201961
Tuesday, May 15 BFA Spring 2018 Final Graduating Senior Grades Due by 4:30pm 201820
Tuesday, May 15 BFA Spring 2018 Final Grades Due by 4:30pm (including Session 3, 5-week Skill Labs) 201820
Tuesday, May 15 MAAE Spring 2018 Semester |l Sessions A & C Grades Due by 4:30pm 201852
Tuesday, May 15 MAT Spring 2018 Semester Il Sessions A & C Grades Due by 4:30pm 201842
Thursday, May 17 BFA Spring 2018 Student Grades Published 201820
Friday, May 18 BFA Spring 2018 Incomplete Work Due to Instructors by 4:30pm 201820
Saturday, May 19 BFA Residence Halls Close For All Non-graduating Students at 5:30pm 201820
Saturday, May 19 BFA Annual Exhibition Opening
Sunday, May 20 Commencement
Tuesday, May 22 BFA Spring 2018 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201820
Tuesday, May 22 BFA Residence Halls Close For All Graduating Students at 5:30pm 201820
Monday, May 28 ial Day - NHIA Closed Holiday
SUMMER 2018 (after July 1):
Friday, June 1 MFA Spring 2018 Semester Ends 201862
Wednesday, June 13 MFA Spring 2018 Semester Grades Due by 4:30pm 201862
Friday, June 15 Certificate Program Commencement & Exhibition Opening Reception 201832
Thursday, June 21 MFA Summer 2018 Residency Move-in 201961
Friday, June 22 - Sunday, July 1 MFA Summer 2018 Residency 201961
Friday, June 22 MFA Fall 2018 Semester Begins 201961
Sunday, June 24 Art Educators Summer Retreat Move-in 201833
Sunday, June 24 MAAE 2018 Residency | Move-in 201951
Monday, June 25 - Friday, June 29 Art Educators Summer Retreat - Manchester 201833
Monday, June 25 - Friday, July 6 MAAE 2018 Residency | 201951
Monday, June 25 - Friday, August 3 Youth Arts Laboratory Camps 201833
Monday, July 2 - Friday, July 6 MAAE Summer 2018 Residency | End of course evaluations 201853

July 4 Day Holiday - NHIA Closed Holiday
Saturday, July 7 Pre-College Summer Program Move-in 201973
Sunday, July 8 - Friday, August 3 Pre-College Summer Program 201973
Sunday, July 8 MAAE 2018 Residency Il Move-in 201853
Monday, July 9 - Friday, July 20 MAAE 2018 Residency Il 201853
Monday, July 16 - Friday, July 20 MAAE 2018 Residency Il end of residency evaluations 201853
Friday, July 20 MFA Spring 2018 Residency Grades Due by 4:30pm 201862
Sunday, July 22 - Friday, July 27 Art Educators Summer Retreat - Sharon 201931
Friday, July 29 MFA Spring 2018 Incomplete Grades Due by 4:30pm 201862
Sunday, July 31 MAAE Summer 2018 Residency | Grades Due by 4:30pm 201853
Monday, August 6 - Sunday, August 12 Summer Break - NHIA Closed
Wednesday, August 8 MAAE 2018 Residency Il Grades Due by 4:30pm 201853
Monday, August 13 NHIA Re-opens

Community Education Fall Term Registration 201931

Please note: dates are subject to change.

KEY

BFA: Bachelor of Fine Arts (Manchester only)

MFA: Master of Fine Arts (Manchester and Sharon)

MAAE: Master of Arts in Art Education (Manchester Only)

MAT: Master of Arts in Teaching (Manchester Only)

MAAE Semester |: Fall

MAAE Semester |I: Spring

MAAE Session A: runs for the entire semester

MAAE Session B: runs for the first half of the semester

MAAE Session C: runs for the second half of the semester

MAT Semester |: Fall

MAT Semester |I: Spring

MAT Session A: runs for the entire semester

MAT Session B: runs for the first half of the semester

MAT Session C: runs for the second half of the semester

"NHIA Closed" indicates that there are no classes held, and offices and studios are
closed (unless otherwise specified)

"NHIA Open" indicates that there are classes being held (if applicable), and offices and
studios are open under their normal schedules

Community Education registration periods, sessions, and terms are for both Sharon and
Manchester campuses

For more information, contact registar@nhia.edu
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